
Parts
Manual

Doosan Infracore
Construction Equipment

DX085R-3
Serial Number 1001 and Up

950106-01029EF
February 2013

EXCAVATOR



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Doosan+DX085R+3+Excavator+Parts


5140 NAME PLATE - EXPORT PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 5140-1

5150 NAME PLATE - CABIN(EUROPE) PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 5150-1

5160 NAME PLATE - EUROPE PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 5160-1

5170 DECAL - SPEC DECAL 5170-1

5180 DECAL - FUSE BOX DECAL 5180-1

5190 DECAL - SOUND DECAL 5190-1

5200 DECAL - LIFTING CAPA DECALQUE 5200-1

5210 DECAL - MACHINE NAME DECAL 5210-1

5220 DECAL - SERIAL(EXPORT) DECAL 5220-1

5230 DECAL - SERIAL(EUROPE) DECAL 5230-1

5240 DECAL - SERIAL(TURKEY) DECALQUE 5240-1

5250 DECAL - LUBRICATION(EXPORT) DECAL 5250-1

5260 DECAL - LUBRICATION(EUROPE) DECAL 5260-1

5270 DECAL - BOOM DECAL 5270-1

5280 DECAL - ROPS DECAL 5280-1

5290 DECAL - ROPS(EUROPE) DECALQUE 5290-1

5300 DECAL - PATTERN CHANGE DECAL 5300-1

5310 DECAL - PATTERN CHANGE DECAL 5310-1

5320 DECAL - TIER 4(FINAL) DECALQUE 5320-1

5330 DECAL - STAGE IIIB DECALQUE 5330-1

5340 DECAL - DIESEL(EXPORT) DECALQUE 5340-1

5350 DECAL - DIESEL(EUROPE) DECALQUE 5350-1

● OPTION PARTS
Fig. 6100 FUEL FILLER PUMP POMPE 6100-1

6110 MAIN PIPING - ROTATING CONDUITES DE PRINCIPAL 6110-1

6120 PILOT PIPING - ROTATING TUYAUTERIE PILOTE 6120-1

6130 BOOM PIPING - ROTATING TUYAUTERIE DE PERCHE - TOURNANT 6130-1

6140 ARM PIPING - ROTATING(ARM 2.25m) TUYAUTERIE DE BRAS 6140-1

6150 ARM PIPING - CLAMSHELL(ARM 2.25m) TUYAUTERIE DE BRAS 6150-1

6160 QUICK CLAMP PIPING TUYAUTERIE RAPIDE DE BRIDE 6160-1

6170 QUICK CLAMP SWITCH COMMUTATEUR RAPIDE DE BRIDE 6170-1

6180 BOOM PIPING - QUICK CLAMP CONDUITES DE FLECHE 6180-1

6190 ARM PIPING - QUICK CLAMP(ARM 2.25m) TUYAUTERIE DE BRAS 6190-1

6200 PILOT PIPING - PATTERN CHANGE(1) CONDUITES DE PILOTE 6200-1

6210 PILOT PIPING - PATTERN CHANGE(2) CONDUITES DE PILOTE 6210-1

5 DX85R-3



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET
CULLASSE

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 014

014 -1 2.430-00136  CAP;VALVE  CHAPEAU 8     

2 150113-00410  HEAD ASSY,CYLINDER  CULLASSE 1     

7 430221-00856  PLUG  BOUCHON 1     

8 2.181-00308  PLUG  BOUCHON 1     

9 A409513  VALVE;SUCTION  VANNE 4     

10 A409514  VALVE;EXHAUST  SOUPAPE D`CHAPPEMENT 4     

11 A409515  SPRING;VALVE  JOINT TORIQUE 8     

12 D460683  RETAINER;SPRING  ARRETOIR 8     

13 D460492  SEAL;VALVE STEM  JOINT 4     

14 401107-01341  SEAL;VALVE STEM  JOINT 4     

15 K9004861  COTTER  CLAVETTE 8     

17 400602-00682  GASKET;INJECTOR  JOINT 4     

18 110943-00066  RETAINER,INJECTOR NOZZLE  ARRETOIR 4     

19 K9004670  WASHER  RONDELLE 4     

20 2.120-00145  BOLT M8X35  BOULON 4     

21 2.310-00008  ARM ASSY,ROCKER  BALANCIER 1     

22 2.405-00172  ROCKER ARM SHAFT  AXE DE BRAS DE CULBUTEUR1     

25 A409518  SPRING  AMORTISSEUR ASS`Y 3     

26 2.197-00013  SUPPORT  APPUI 3     

27 2.197-00014  SUPPORT  APPUI 1     

28 2.911-00022  ARM,ROCKER;SUCTION KIT  BRAS, ROCKER ;KIT D'ASPIRATION4     

29 2.120-00694  SCREW;VALVE  VIS 4     

31 2.121-00084  NUT  ECROU 4     

32 2.911-00021  ARM,ROCKER;EXHAUST KIT  BRAS, ROCKER ;KIT D'ÉCHAPPEMENT4     

33 2.120-00694  SCREW;VALVE  VIS 4     

35 2.121-00084  NUT  ECROU 4     

36 2.115-00419  RING,SNAP  BAGUE 2     

37 A409575  SCREW KIT  VIS 1     

38 A409523  BOLT,STUD  BOULON A 6 PANS 3     

39 2.120-00144  BOLT M10X65  BOULON 1     

40 2.121-00268  NUT  ECROU 3     

41 D460483  CAP;FILLER  COUVERCLE 1     

42 110501-00242  BONNET ASSY  COUVERCLE 1     

43 250101-00064  PLATE,BAFFLE  PLAQUE 1     

44 110508-14290  COVER,PLATE  COUVERCLE 1     

45 111601-00592  SPRING,PLATE  RESSORT 1     

46 K9005940  BAFFLE  CLOISON 1     

47 120705-00938  SCREW  VIS 2     

DX85R-3 014 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR
ARBRE DE CAME

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 018

018 -1 2.429-00133  TAPPET  TRINGLERIE 8     

2 2.428-00019  ROD  ENSEMBLE DE TIGE 8     

3 150103-00088  CAMSHAFT ASSY  ENS.ARBRE A CAMES 1     

4 2.177-00050  METAL;THRUST  METAL 1     

6 130408-00020  GEAR,CAMSHAFT  PIGNON 1     

7 2.113-00005  KEY  CLE 1     

8 250201-02516  PLATE;CAM GEAR  PLAQUE 1     

9 S5740490  PIN;SPRING  GOUPILLE 1     

10 2.120-00136  BOLT;PLATED M8X16  BOULON 2     

11 2.120-00439  SCREW  VIS 2     

12 301308-00429  SENSOR;GEAR REV  CAPTEUR ;GEAR REV 1     

13 120112-01202  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 1     

14 130712-01156  SHAFT ASSY;IDLE GEAR  ARBRE 1     

15 A653507  GEAR ASSY,IDLE  PIGNON 1     

18 K9004855  BOLT M8X50  BOULON 3     

19 130418-00476  GEAR,FUEL PUMP  PIGNON 1     

20 K9002126  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 1     

21 K9005948  NUT;LOCK M18  ECROU 1     

22 130712-01157  SHAFT ASSY;IDLE GEAR  ARBRE 1     

23 130418-00475  GEAR ASSY;DRIVE  PIGNON 1     

26 250201-02515  PLATE;IDLE SHAFT  PLAQUE 1     

27 2.120-00044  BOLT M8X45  BOULON 3     

28 420210-01439  PIPE ASSY  CONDUITE 1     

29 A653500  BOLT;PIPE JOINT  BOULON 2     

30 2.114-00889  WASHER;SEAL  RONDELLE 4     

31 2.408-00069  BUSH;IDLE GEAR  VITESSE DE BUSH;IDLE 1     

32 131002-00521  BUSHING;IDLE GEAR  DOUILLE 1     

DX85R-3 018 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

FUEL INJECTION VALVE
VANNE D'INJECTION

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 023

023 -1 400903-00097  INJECTOR  INJECTEUR 4     

2 150120-00069  RAIL,COMMON  CHEMIN DE FER 1     

3 K9004854  BOLT M8X25  BOULON 2     

4 2.115-00545  RETAINER  ARRETOIR 4     

6 420210-01440  PIPE ASSY  CONDUITE 1     

8 420208-00421  PIPE,INJECTION;NO 1  CONDUITE 1     

9 420208-00422  PIPE,INJECTION;NO 2  CONDUITE 1     

10 420208-00423  PIPE,INJECTION;NO 3  CONDUITE 1     

11 420208-00424  PIPE,INJECTION;NO 4  CONDUITE 1     

12 2.121-00092  NUT  ECROU 4     

DX85R-3 023 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ELECTRIC PARTS
EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 028

028 -1 110423-04322  BRACKET;HARNESS  SUPPORT 2     

2 110423-04321  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1     

3 310207-02647  HARNESS;ENGINE  HARNAIS 1     

12 310207-02648  HARNESS;ENGINE  HARNAIS 1     

17 110903-00019  BOOT,RUBBER  BOTTE 1     

18 110423-04318  BRACKET;HARNESS  SUPPORT 1     

19 110423-04319  BRACKET;HARNESS  SUPPORT 1     

20 2.120-00028  BOLT M6X12  BOULON 4     

21 2.120-00143  BOLT M8X12  BOULON 2     

22 2.120-00143  BOLT M8X12  BOULON 2     

23 2.120-00143  BOLT M8X12  BOULON 2     

24 110902-00213  BAND  COLLIER 1     

DX85R-3 028 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ENGINE ASS'Y
ENSEMBLE MONTEUR

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1110

1110 -- 150109-00637  ENGINE ASSY  ENSEMBLE MOTEUR - D   

1 150109-00580B  ENGINE  MOTEUR 1   

2 210101-00195  FAN,COOLING  VENTILATEUR 1   

3 110935-00173A  MAT,GLASS  TAPIS DE SOL 1   

4 110935-00172A  MAT,GLASS  TAPIS DE SOL 1   

5 110935-00136A  MAT;GLASS  TAPIS DE SOL 1   

6 S8450191  CLAMP;HOSE  COLLIER 5   

7 110406-01803B  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1   

9 120402-00149  CLIP,HOSE  AGRAFE 1   

10 124-00208D5  CLIP  ATTACHE 1   

12 K1001029  BOLT  BOULON 1   

101 310207-02691  HARNESS,JOINT;INTERMEDIATE HARNAIS 1   

DX85R-3 1110 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

PUMP MOUNTING
POMPE

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1160

1160 -- 400911-00097  PUMP INSTALLATION  ENSEMBLE DE POMPE - D   

2 401-00327  PUMP ASS'Y  POMPE PRINCIPAL 1   

4 S0521466  BOLT M16X2.0X40  BOULON A 6 PANS 2   

5 K1026273  WASHER;HARD  RONDELLE 2   

DX85R-3 1160 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

LOW PRESSURE PIPING(1)
CONDUITES REFROIDSSEMENT

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1210

1210 -- 420212-06869  PIPING,OIL COOLER  CONDUITES DE HUILE - D   

8 DS20531180  HOSE PF1"-1860L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

9 DS2057056  HOSE PF3/4-650L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

14 DS2094520  HOSE PF3/8"-480L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

17 DS2054527  HOSE PF1/2"-820L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

25 2181-1126D35  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1   

27 2181-1951D21  TEE  TE 1   

51 K1001029  BOLT  BOULON 1   

57 S8040061  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1   

58 S8040161  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2   

61 S8000181  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 3   

65 2181-2281D2  TEE PFO1/2-PF1/2-PF3/8  TE 1   

66 2181-1702D2  ELBOW  COUDE 1   

67 2181-1126D5  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1   

69 DS2094519  HOSE PF1/4-1320L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

70 DS2054526  HOSE PF1/2"-420L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

71 DS2876010  CLIP,HOSE  ATTACHE 1   

72 120202-00160  CLAMP,HOSE  COLLIER 1   

73 DS0025057  BOLT,SET  BOULON 2   

75 DS2779005  ELBOW;UNION  COUDE 1   

76 181-00709  ELBOW  COUDE 1   

DX85R-3 1210 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

MAIN PIPING(2)
CONDUITES DE BATI PRINCIPAL

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1240

1240 -- 420212-06847  PIPING,MAIN  TUYAUTERIE PRINCIPALE - D   

1 250201-02230A  PLATE  PLAQUE 1   

6 DS2090095  HOSE PF1/2-990L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

7 DS2059637  HOSE PF1/2-1500L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

8 DS2059636  HOSE PF1/2-1530L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

9 DS2058364  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

10 DS2058348  HOSE,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

11 DS2058356  HOSE PF3/8-950L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

12 DS2059619  HOSE PF3/8-920L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

13 DS2058306  HOSE ASSY  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

18 DS2213161  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1   

19 2181-1126D7  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 2   

21 DS2213045  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 7   

22 2181-1126D10  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1   

23 2181-1702D2  ELBOW  COUDE 4   

24 DS2213175  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 7   

30 120202-00114A  CLAMP,HOSE  COLLIER 1   

31 120202-00113  CLAMP,HOSE  COLLIER 1   

32 250201-01360  PLATE,LOCK  PLAQUE 1   

33 198-00016  RUBBER  LE CAOUTCHOUC 2   

43 S0512366  BOLT  BOULON 2   

44 S5102803  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 2   

46 S0518253  BOLT M14X2.0X30  BOULON A 6 PANS 2   

47 S5010813  WASHER;PLAIN  RONDELLE 2   

48 DS0401160  WASHER;HARD  RONDELLE 2   

50 S0512066  BOLT M10X1.5X25  BOULON 2   

51 S5010613  WASHER;PLAIN  RONDELLE 2   

56 S8040121  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 16   

58 S8000181  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 4   

59 S8000141  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2   

69 124-00208D11  CLIP  AGRAFE 1   

70 120-00115D2  BOLT,STUD  BOULON A 6 PANS 1   

71 K1001029  BOLT  BOULON 1   

101 2181-1126D7  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 2   

102 2181-1126D10  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1   

103 DS2213161  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1   

105 S8040121  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2   

107 DS20551290  HOSE PF3/8-560L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

DX85R-3 1240 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

PILOT PIPING(2)
CONDUITES DE PILOTE

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1280

1280 -- 420212-06856  PIPING,PILOT  CONDUITES DE PILOTE - D   

1 410120-00023B  VALVE,PILOT SUPPLY  PILOTE DE SOUPAPE 1   

2 2460-9057A  ACCUMULATOR  ACCUMULATEUR 1   

3 2471-9062  FILTER;PILOT  FILTRE 1   

3A -  . HEAD  . TETE 1 D   

3B 2472-7003  . CASE  . CARTER 1   

3C 2471-1154  . ELEMENT;FILTER(PILOT)  . ELEMENT 1   

3D 2426-1237  . VALVE;BY-PASS  . VANNE 1   

3E Y-3738-05  . RING;BACK UP  . ANNEAU 1   

3F Y-3738-04  . O-RING  . JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1   

4 423-00168  BLOCK  BLOC 1   

5 420207-01571A  PIPE,HYDRAULIC  CONDUITES 1   

6 DS2058381  HOSE PF1/2"-830L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

10 DS2093109  HOSE PF1/4-980L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

11 DS2059638  HOSE PF1/2"-630L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

12 2181-1126D7  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1   

13 2181-1126D14  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1   

14 2181-1702D2  ELBOW  COUDE 1   

16 2181-1126D115  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1   

18 S2210176  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 2   

19 K1001029  BOLT  BOULON 1   

20 S2204966  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 4   

21 S0561566  BOLT  BOULON 1   

23 S5102703  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 1   

24 S5010713  WASHER;PLAIN  RONDELLE 1   

25 124-00208D9  CLIP  AGRAFE 1   

26 K1039857  CLAMP  COLLIER 1   

27 S5110303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 4   

28 K1039808  RUBBER  CAOUTCHOUC 2   

29 S8000111  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2   

30 S8000141  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2   

31 S8000181  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 5   

34 S0553766  BOLT  BOULON 2   

35 S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 2   

36 2181-1126D6  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 3   

38 S8030121  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1   

42 DS2095072  HOSE PF3/8-1470L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

43 DS2059635  HOSE PF1/2"-540L  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

DX85R-3 1280 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

PILOT PIPING(5)
CONDUITES DE PILOTE

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1320

1320 -- 420212-06873C  PIPING,PILOT  CONDUITES DE PILOTE - D   

1 410119-00011  VALVE,TRAVEL PEDAL  VANNE DE COMMANDE A DISTANCE1   

5 410116-00512  VALVE,EPPR  VALVE D'EPPR 1   

5A 101507-00168  . CARTRIDGE;SCREEN  . CARTOUCHE 1   

5B 410116-00696  . VALVE,EPPR  . VALVE D'EPPR 4   

6 100201-00742  BLOCK;PT  BLOC 1   

9 DS2091100  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

10 DS2091100  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

11 DS2093555  HOSE(ST-90)  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

12 DS2093280  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

24 DS2092121  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

25 DS2092038  HOSE,HYDRAULIC;(ST-45)  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

31 2181-1126D14  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 12   

35 2181-1950D2  PLUG  BOUCHON 2   

38 2181-1126D75  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 4   

39 2181-1702D51  ELBOW  COUDE 1   

49 S0556866  BOLT  BOULON 2   

53 S2212066  BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X25  BOULON 4   

55 S5102503  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 6   

56 S0556966  BOLT  BOULON 4   

57 S5010513  WASHER,PLAIN  RONDELLE 4   

59 S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 4   

60 S8000111  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 17   

61 S8000141  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 4   

63 2181-1950D1  PLUG  BOUCHON 1   

67 2181-1702D5  ELBOW  COUDE 1   

91 DS2094016  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

92 DS2094016  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

101 2181-1950D1  PLUG  BOUCHON 2   

102 S8000111  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2   

DX85R-3 1320 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CABIN(2)
CABINE

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1360

1360 -- 220101-00728E  CABIN ASSY  ENSEMBLE DE CABINE 1   

2 110982-00026B  DOOR ASSY,SIDE  ENSEMBLE PORTE 1   

2-1 -  . BODY,DOOR  . CORPS 1 D   

2-2 K1029381  . GLASS;DOOR  . VERRE 1   

2-3 K1029383  . GLASS;DOOR LOWER  . VERRE 1   

2-4 K1029388  . DAMPER  . AMORTISSEUR 1   

2-5 K1029387  . DAMPER  . AMORTISSEUR 1   

2-6 110925-00223  . HANDLE;DOOR  . HANDLE;DOOR 1   

2-7 100601-00058  . CATCH;DOOR INNER  . CATCH;DOOR INTERIEUR 1   

2-8 K1026411A  . COVER;CATCH  . COUVERCLE 1   

2-9 120404-00010  . HOOK,CATCH DOOR  . CROCHET 1   

2-10 K1029384  . HINGE  . CHARNIRE 2   

2-11 2160-1219  . GROMMET  . MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 1   

2-12 K1029386  . COVER  . COUVERCLE 1   

2-13 K1029385A  . WEATHER STRIP  . SURVIVEZ A A LA BANDE 1   

2-14 2114-1898D2  . WASHER  . RONDELLE 6   

2-15 S4012533  . NUT  . ECROU 4   

2-16 2120-2166D53  . SCREW  . VIS 2   

2-17 2120-2166D62  . BOLT  . BOULON 2   

2-19 2114-1898D15  . WASHER;PLAIN  . RONDELLE 4   

2-20 2120-2166D2  . BOLT  . BOULON 4   

2-21 110406-00394  . BRACKET  . PARENTHESE 1   

7 K1030534  GLASS (L.H)  VERRE 1   

14 101583-00067  STRIKER  FRAPPER 1   

15 250105-00501  PLATE  PLAQUE 1   

16 2125-9055  LOCK;BACK  SERRURE 1   

17 K1030539A  BRACKET;LEVER  SUPPORT 1   

18 K1030540B  LEVER;BACK LOCK  LEVIER 1   

20 2129-1446  SPRING  RESSORT 1   

21 K1030541B  COVER;LEVER  COUVERCLE 1   

34 127-00009  WIRE ASS'Y  FIL 1   

46 K1030565  DAMPER  AMORTISSEUR 1   

53 2120-2166D2  BOLT  BOULON 4   

55 2120-2166D5  BOLT  BOULON 9   

56 2120-2166D52  BOLT M6X1.0X12  BOULON 2   

60 2121-1311D4  NUT  ECROU 1   

61 2114-1898D2  WASHER  RONDELLE 8   

63 2114-1898D8  WASHER  RONDELLE 1   

DX85R-3 1360 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

AIRCON BOX
BOITE D'AIRCON

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1400

1400 -- 110913-00151B  CASE ASSY;AIRCON  CARTER - D   

1 110913-00153B  CASE ASSY;AIRCON  CARTER 1   

1-6 131009-00018  . BUSHING,RUBBER  . MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 2   

1-7 131009-00016  . BUSHING,RUBBER  . MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 1   

1-8 131009-00017  . BUSHING,RUBBER  . MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 3   

1-14 2160-1004D16  . BUSHING;RUBBER  . MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 1   

2 2120-2166D5  BOLT  BOULON 4   

3 2114-1898D2  WASHER  RONDELLE 4   

DX85R-3 1400 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

FOOT REST
REPOS DE PIED

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1450

1450 -- 101101-00132A  LEVER ASSY;FOOT REST  LEVIER - D   

1 110406-01389B  BRACKET,FOOT REST  SUPPORT 1   

2 K1006656  RUBBER;PEDAL  LE CAOUTCHOUC 1   

3 2120-2166D16  BOLT M8X1.25X25  BOULON A 6 PANS 4   

4 2114-1898D2  WASHER  RONDELLE 4   

31 110406-01974  BRACKET;FOOT REST  SUPPORT 1   

32 K1006656  RUBBER;PEDAL  LE CAOUTCHOUC 1   

33 2120-2166D16  BOLT M8X1.25X25  BOULON A 6 PANS 4   

34 2114-1898D2  WASHER  RONDELLE 4   

DX85R-3 1450 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

FLOOR MAT
PLANCHER

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1500

1500 -1 110935-00235  MAT,FLOOR  LA T.A.O. DE PLANCHER 1   

DX85R-3 1500 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

UNDER COVER
TOLES IMFERIEVRES

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1540

1540 -- 110513-00828  COVER ASS'Y,UNDER  COUVERCLE - D   

1 110513-00866B  COVER,UNDER  COUVERCLE 1   

2 110513-00829A  COVER,UNDER  COUVERCLE 1   

4 K1033553A  COVER;UNDER  COUVERCLE 1   

5 K1033554A  COVER;UNDER  COUVERCLE 1   

6 K1049809  BOLT;FLANGE  BOULON A 6 PANS 24   

7 110513-00999A  COVER,UNDER  COUVERCLE 1   

DX85R-3 1540 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ELECTRIC PARTS - CABIN
PIECES ELECTRIQUES

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1580

1580 -44 S5010313  WASHER  RONDELLE 1   

45 124-00208D1  CLIP  ATTACHE 1   

91 310207-01866C  HARNESS,CABIN  HARNAIS 1   

91A 2527-1016  . FUSE;BLADE 10A  . FUSIBLE 4   

91B 2527-1017  . FUSE;BLADE 15A  . FUSIBLE 3   

91C 2527-1018  . FUSE;BLADE 20A  . FUSIBLE 7   

91D 2527-1025  . FUSE;BLADE 30A  . FUSIBLE 4   

96 301423-00028  SWITCH  COMMUTATEUR 1   

97 K1056640  ACTUATOR;DPF  ACTIONNEUR 1   

98 950209-03094  PLATE,NAME;RELAY  DECALQUE 1   

DX85R-3 1580 - 4



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ELECTRIC WIRING
POSE DE FILES ELECTRIQUES

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1620

1620 -- 300619-01554  WIRING GROUP  ASSEMBLÉE ÉLECTRIQUE - D   

1 310207-01878B  HARNESS ASSY,MAIN  HARNAIS 1   

1A 2548-1027  . DIODE  . DIODE 4   

1B 548-00003A  . DIODE;ZENER  . DIODE 1   

2 2550-1014D1  TERMINAL;BATTERY(+)  BORNE 1   

3 2550-1014D2  TERMINAL;BATTERY(-)  BORNE 1   

4 2160-1212  CAP;BATT. TML (+)  CHAPEAU 1   

5 2160-1213  CAP;BATT. TML (-)  CHAPEAU 1   

6 2553-1275D22  CABLE;EARTH  CABLE 1   

7 2553-1275D7  CABLE;BATT-BATT RELAY 60R  CABLE 1   

8 2553-1275D152  CABLE,BATTERY RELAY;850MM  CABLE 1   

9 2553-1275D9  CABLE  CABLE 1   

10 S0511653  BOLT  BOULON 4   

11 S5010613  WASHER;PLAIN  RONDELLE 4   

12 S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 4   

13 2527-1023A  LINK;FUSIBLE  LIEN 1   

14 527-00004  FUSIBLE LINK  FUSIBLE 1   

15 2197-1660  BRACKET  SUPPORT 3   

16 2197-1661  BRACKET  SUPPORT 3   

17 2195-3500  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1   

18 S0504366  BOLT  BOULON 1   

19 S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 1   

20 S4012533  NUT  ECROU 1   

21 S5010513  WASHER,PLAIN  RONDELLE 1   

22 S5102503  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 2   

23 120-00179  BOLT;STUD  BOUCHON 1   

24 124-00209D4  CLIP  ATTACHE 1   

25 124-00208D2  CLIP  AGRAFE 17   

26 124-00208D3  CLIP  AGRAFE 7   

27 124-00208D4  CLIP  ATTACHE 10   

28 124-00208D5  CLIP  ATTACHE 4   

29 2121-1305  NUT  ECROU 1   

30 K1001029  BOLT  BOULON 44   

31 2160-1227D18  BUSHING;RUBBER  DOUILLE EN CAOUTCHOUC 1   

32 124-00208D12  CLIP  ATTACHE 1   

33 553-00001D1  CABLE;E/G EARTH  CABLE 1   

34 124-00208D1  CLIP  ATTACHE 1   

DX85R-3 1620 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

AIR CONDITIONER - CHASSIS
CLIMATISEUR - CHASSIS

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1670

1670 -- 440213-00326  VENTILATION ASSY  ASSEMBLÉE DE VENTILATION- D   

1 430216-00263  JOINT  JOINT 2   

2 2185-1308D14  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2   

5 S8450016  CLAMP  COLLIER 6   

6 K1037339B  HOSE;SUCTION  TUYAU D'ASPIRATION 1   

6A K1033076  . O-RING  . JOINT TORIQUE 1   

7 K1037332B  HOSE;DISCHARGE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

7A K1011384  . O-RING;CONDENSER  . JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1   

8 2180-1219  WASHER;SEAL  RONDELLE D`ETANCHEITE 2   

9 S2212366  BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X35  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 1   

10 S5020603  WASHER;PLAIN M10  RONDELLE PLATE 1   

11 S5110601  WASHER;SPRING M10  RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 1   

12 420102-00078  HOSE,LIQUID;(1)  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

12A 2180-6090  . O-RING  . JOINT TORIQUE 1   

12B K1011388  . O-RING  . JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1   

13 420102-00079  HOSE,LIQUID;(2)  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

13A K1033074  . O-RING  . JOINT TORIQUE 1   

13B 2180-6090  . O-RING  . JOINT TORIQUE 1   

14 2204-6039A  RECEIVER DRIER  DESSICCATEUR DE RECEPTEUR1   

15 S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 4   

16 440204-00017  CONDENSER ASS'Y  ENSEMBLE COMPRESSEUR 1   

21 DS0025033  BOLT;SET  BOULON 2   

22 124-00208D3  CLIP  AGRAFE 4   

23 124-00208D9  CLIP  AGRAFE 3   

24 124-00209D4  CLIP  ATTACHE 1   

25 124-00209D8  CLIP  AGRAFE 5   

26 K1001029  BOLT  BOULON 15   

29 2120-2187  BOLT;STUD  BOULON 1   

30 S5102503  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 2   

33 2181-2774  NIPPLE;HOSE  MAMELON 2   

35 124-00208D7  CLIP  AGRAFE 1   

36 S0553353  BOLT  BOULON 4   

37 2114-1058D52  WASHER  RONDELLE 4   

38 111004-00031  PROTECTOR;AIRCON HOSE  PROTECTEUR 2   

40 124-00209D7  CLIP  AGRAFE 3   

41 120-00179  BOLT;STUD  BOUCHON 1   

42 124-00208D6  CLIP  AGRAFE 1   

43 2121-1305  NUT  ECROU 1   

DX85R-3 1670 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

UPPER ROLLER
GALET SUPERIEUR

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 2140

2140 -- 200105-00007  ROLLER,UPPER  PLAIER 2   

1 -  BODY;ROLLER  GALET 1 D   

2 -  COVER  COUVERTURE 1 D   

3 -  SHAFT  REMARQUES 1 D   

4 -  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1 D   

5 S6002070  BEARING;BALL  ROULEMENT A BILLES 1   

6 S6003670  BEARING;BALL  ROULEMENT A BILLES 1   

7 180-00083  SEAL;OIL  JOINT D'HUILE 1   

8 S8010751  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1   

9 S6500350  RING;SNAP  BAGUE D'ARRET 1   

10 S6010720  RING;SNAP  BAGUE DE RETENUE 1   

11 S6510801  RING;SNAP  BAGUE DE RETENUE 1   

12 S0515253  BOLT M12X1.75X30  BOULON 1   

13 S4016733  NUT  ECROU 1   

14 2181-1116D1  PLUG  BOUCHON 1   

15 K1051612  PLATE  PLAQUE 1   

DX85R-3 2140 - 2



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Doosan+DX085R+3+Excavator+Parts


Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BOOM - 3.38m
FLECHE

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 3110

3110 -- 230207-00169  BOOM ASSY  ENSEMBLE FLECHE - D   

1 230211-00095B  BOOM,MACHINE;(3.38M)  ENSEMBLE FLECHE 1   

1A 131008-00101  . BUSH  . COUSSINET 2   

2 120501-01032  PIN  GOUJON 1   

3 120501-01033  PIN  GOUJON 1   

4 120501-01371  PIN;BOOM TO ARM  GOUJON 1   

5 DS5502003  SEAL,DUST  JOINT, LA POUSSIÈRE 6   

6 S6710041  NIPPLE;GREASE  GRAISSEUR 2   

7 S6710100  NIPPLE;GREASE  GRAISSEUR 1   

8 S0566666  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 2   

9 S0515066  BOLT  BOULON 2   

10 S4012933  NUT  ECROU 4   

11 S5102703  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 2   

12 110951-00508  SPACER;STOPPER  ENTRETOISE 1   

13 S4213633  NUT;CASTLE M33X3.5  ECROU 1   

14 S5735931  PIN;SPLIT  GOUPILLE 1   

15 250107-00006  PLATE  PLAQUE 1   

16 DS7752099  SHIM 1.0t  CALE 4   

17 DS7752100  SHIM 1.6t  CALE 4   

18 DS7752101  SHIM 1.0t  CALE 2   

19 DS7752102  SHIM 1.3t  CALE 2   

20 DS7752103  SHIM 1.6t  CALE 2   

21 160-00020  CAP;GREASE NIPPLE  CHAPEAU 4   

22 S6710101  NIPPLE;GREASE  GRAISSEUR 1   

DX85R-3 3110 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ARM PIPING - ARM 2.25m
CONDUITES DE BALANCIER

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 3150

3150 -- 420212-05570  PIPING,ARM  CONDUITES DE BALANCIER - D   

1 400310-00164B  CYLINDER,BUCKET  VERIN DE GODET 1   

2 DS20551095  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2   

3 DS2213201  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 2   

4 110406-01091  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1   

5 110406-01092  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1   

6 S0558166  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 6   

7 S8000181  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2   

8 2181-1126D6  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 2   

9 S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 6   

10 2121-1243  NUT  ECROU 2   

11 S8040121  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2   

12 430209-00006  COUPLER;QUICK-FF FEM  COUPLEUR 1   

13 430209-00005  COUPLER;QUICK-FF MALE  COUPLEUR 1   

51 DS2410002  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 2   

52 121-00010D3  NUT  ECROU 2   

53 K1027949  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1   

54 K1027950  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1   

55 S0511866  BOLT  BOULON 4   

56 S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 4   

57 DS2093707  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2   

58 DS2093708  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2   

DX85R-3 3150 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

TRAVEL MOTOR
MOTEUR DE TRANSLATION

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4130

4130 -- 170403-00145  MOTOR,TRAVEL  MOTEUR 1   

104 K9006774  CYLINDER & PISTON KIT  CYLINDRES 1   

105 K9006773  PISTON ASSY  PISTON 1   

161 K9006769  PISTON ASSY  PISTON 1   

102 K9006753  SHAFT  ARBRE 1   

103 400901-00067  PLATE,SWASH  PLAQUE 1   

107 K9006771  PLATE;RETAINER  PLAQUE 1   

108 K9006768  BALL;THRUST  BOULE 1   

109 K9006755  PLATE;TIMING  PLAQUE 1   

110 2.114-00862  WASHER  RONDELLE 2   

111 2.114-00863  WASHER  RONDELLE 1   

112 2.409-00039  PISTON  PISTON 1   

113 K9005367  SPRING  RESSORT 10   

114 K9006772  SPRING  RESSORT 1   

115 1.412-00064  PLATE;FRICTION  PLAQUE 2   

116 1.412-00073  PLATE;MATING  PLAQUE 3   

132 K9006815  SEAL;OIL  JOINT 1 K   

135 2.180-00424  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K   

139 2.180-00423  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K   

145 S6530420  RING;SNAP  BAGUE D'ARRET 1   

149 1.109-00023  BEARING;BALL  ROULEMENT 1   

150 K9006776  BEARING;BALL  ROULEMENT 1   

151 2.109-00172  ROLLER  ROULEAU 3   

167 2.540-00017  PIVOT  PALIER 2   

171 2.123-00169  PIN;PARALLEL  GOUPILLE 2   

190 2.131-00087  SPRING  RESSORT 1   

201 K9006763  VALVE;RELIEF  VANNE 2   

207 S8002701  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2 K   

208 S8060101  RING;BACK UP  BAGUE DE SOUTIEN 4 K   

211 S8000111  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2 K   

212 S8000201  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2 K   

215 S8002721  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2 K   

216 K9006813  RING;BACK-UP  BAGUE 4 K   

299 430215-00760  FLANGE ASSY;REAR  BRIDE ARRIERE 1   

300 430215-00761  FLANGE KIT;REAR  BRIDE ARRIERE 1   

301 -  FLANGE;REAR  BRIDE 1 D   

323 -  SPOOL  PLUNGEUR 1 D   

352 2181-1116D1  PLUG  BOUCHON 3   

DX85R-3 4130 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BOOM BLOCK - CONTROL VALVE
SOUPAPE DE COMMANDE

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4170

4170 -- 100201-01513  BLOCK ASSY,BOOM  BLOC 1   

18 410104-00235  VALVE,CHECK  VANNE 2   

80 K9006918  CAP;PLUNGER KIT  CHAPEAU 1   

98 K9006914  VALVE  VANNE 1   

114 K9006913  VALVE;PRESSURE RELIEF  VANNE 2   

124 K9006900  COVER;LOCKING  COUVERCLE 2   

130 K9006907  SEAL KIT  JOINT TORIQUE 1   

146 401107-01345  SEAL KIT  JOINT TORIQUE 1   

148 K9006902  SEAL KIT  JOINT TORIQUE 2   

DX85R-3 4170 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

TRAVEL BLOCK(LH) - CONTROL VALVE
SOUPAPE DE COMMANDE

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4220

4220 -- 100201-01518  BLOCK ASSY,TRAVEL;L.H  BLOC 1   

24 410104-00236  VALVE,CHECK  VANNE 2   

80 K9006918  CAP;PLUNGER KIT  CHAPEAU 1   

98 410116-00692  VALVE;COMPENSATOR  VANNE 1   

117 K9006903  PLUG  BOUCHON 2   

139 K9006921  SEAL KIT  JOINT TORIQUE 1   

146 401107-01345  SEAL KIT  JOINT TORIQUE 1   

148 K9006902  SEAL KIT  JOINT TORIQUE 2   

DX85R-3 4220 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CENTER JOINT
JOINT CENTRAL

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4270

4270 -- K1029667A  CENTER JOINT  JOINT CENTRAL 1   

1 -  HUB  MOYEU 1 D   

2 -  SHAFT ASS'Y  ARBRE 1 D   

3 -  COVER  COUVERTURE 1 D   

4 -  SPACER  BAGUE D`ECARTEMENT 1 D   

5 -  SHIM  CALE 1 D   

6 -  SHIM  CALE 1 D   

7 -  DUST;SEAL  BAGUE 1 K   

8 -  SEAL;SLIPPER  JOINT 8 K   

9 S8010950  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K   

10 S8000801  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K   

11 S6500700  RING;RETAINING  BAGUE 1   

12 2181-1116D2  PLUG  BOUCHON 3   

13 2181-1116D3  PLUG;HEX. SOCKET  BOUCHON 4   

14 S0512253  BOLT M10X1.5X30  BOULON A 6 PANS 4   

15 S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 4   

* K9006617  SEAL KIT;CENTER JOINT  KIT DE REPARATION 1   

DX85R-3 4270 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BOOM CYLINDER
VERIN DE FLECHE

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4320

4320 -- 400309-00023C  CYLINDER,BOOM  VERIN DE FLECHE 1   

1 420406-01068  TUBE ASSY  ENSEMBLE TUBE 1   

2 131008-00101  BUSH  COUSSINET 1   

3 400337-00449  ROD ASS'Y  ENSEMBLE TIGE 1   

4 131008-00101  BUSH  COUSSINET 1   

5 110508-09853  COVER,ROD  COUVERCLE 1   

6 1.110-00067  BUSH-DU  DOUILLE 1   

7 115-00104  RING,RETAINING  ARRET 1   

8 180-00379  SEAL;BUFFER  JOINT 1 K   

9 1.180-00665  U-PACKING  JOINT EN U 1 K   

10 1.180-00479  WIPER;DUST  PARE-POUSSIERE 1 K   

11 K9001401  RING;RETAINING  ANNEAU 1   

12 S8011101  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 K   

13 K9001405  RING;BACK UP  BAGUE 1 K   

14 S8011151  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 K   

15 K9005412  RING;CUSHION  BAGUE 1   

16 K9006827  PISTON  PISTON 1   

17 1.180-00349  RING;GLYD  SEGMENT GLYD 1 K   

18 1.180-00416  RING;WEAR  SEGMENT D'USURE 2 K   

19 K9001409  RING;DUST  BAGUE 2 K   

20 1.180-00116  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K   

21 1.180-00264  RING;BACK UP  BAGUE 2 K   

22 1.121-00063A  NUT,PISTON  ECROU DE PISTON 1   

23 S3523738  SCREW;SET  VIS 1   

24 S2222171  BOLT;SOCKET M16X2.0X75  BOULON 10   

25 K9006849  PIPE BAND ASS'Y  BANDE ASS'Y DE PIPE 2   

26 S5100603  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 2   

27 S0558153  BOLT  BOULON 2   

28 S8000281  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1   

29 K9006852A  PIPE ASSY;(H)  CONDUITE 1   

30 S5100603  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 4   

31 S2212371  BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X35  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 4   

32 S8000201  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1   

33 K9006853B  PIPE ASSY;(R)  CONDUITE 1   

34 S5100503  WASHER  RONDELLE 4   

35 S2209561  BOLT;SOCKET M8X1.25X45  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 4   

36 K9006820  U-BOLT  U-BOULON 2   

37 S5100503  WASHER  RONDELLE 4   

DX85R-3 4320 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BUCKET CYLINDER
VERIN DE GODET

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4340

4340 -38 S4012533  NUT  ECROU 4   

* 401107-01343  SEAL KIT,BUCKET  KIT DE JOINT 1   

DX85R-3 4340 - 4



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

DOZER CYLINDER - R.H(CHECK)
CYLINDRE DE DOZER

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4390

4390 -- K1039403  CYLINDER;DOZER(R.H)  CYLINDER;DOZER 1   

1 K9006835  TUBE ASS'Y-RH  ENSEMBLE TUBE 1   

2 1.110-00050  BUSH  COUSSINET 1   

3 K9006832  ROD ASS'Y  ENSEMBLE TIGE 1   

4 1.110-00050  BUSH  COUSSINET 1   

5 K9006833  COVER;ROD  COUVERCLE 1   

6 K9006524  BUSH  DOUILLE DU 1   

7 1.115-00394  RING,RETAINING  ARRET 1   

8 1.180-00470  SEAL,BUFFER  ETANCHEITE 1 K   

9 1.180-00221  U-PACKING  JOINT EN U 1 K   

10 115-00107  DUST WIPER  PARE-POUSSIERE 1 K   

11 115-00104  RING,RETAINING  ARRET 1   

12 S8010951  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K   

13 1.180-00299  RING;BACK-UP  ANNEAU DE SOUTIEN 1 K   

14 S8011001  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K   

15 K9006834  PISTON  PISTON 1   

16 180-00314  SEAL;SLIPPER  JOINT 1 K   

17 K9001372  RING,WEAR  SEGMENT D'USURE 1 K   

18 K9001373  RING,DUST  BAGUE 2 K   

19 S8010451  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 K   

20 S8100450  RING;BACK UP  BAGUE 2 K   

21 1.121-00085  NUT;PISTON  ECROU DE PISTON 1   

22 S3523836  SET SCREW  VIS 1   

23 S6710041  NIPPLE;GREASE  GRAISSEUR 2   

* K9006618  SEAL KIT;DOZER  KIT DE REPARATION 1   

DX85R-3 4390 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

SPARE PARTS
PIECES DE RECHANGE

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 5110

5110 -- 101594-00387  GROUP,SPARE PART  PIECES DE RECHANGE - D   

1 471-00123A  FILTER;OIL  FILTRE 1   

2 400403-00192  FILTER,FUEL  FILTRE A GAZOLE 1   

3 2474-9003B  ELEMENT;FILTER  ELEMENT FILTRANT 1   

4 474-00024  ELEMENT;OUTER  ELEMENT 1   

5 65.96801-0004  V-BELT;FAN  COURROIE 1   

6 DS3202030  V-BELT(1150L)  COURROIE 1   

7 2515-1021D6  BULB  AMPOULE 1   

8 2527-1016  FUSE;BLADE 10A  FUSIBLE 2   

9 2527-1017  FUSE;BLADE 15A  FUSIBLE 2   

10 2527-1018  FUSE;BLADE 20A  FUSIBLE 1   

11 2527-1023A  LINK;FUSIBLE  LIEN 1   

15 2512-1095D2  BOX;SPARE PARTS  BOITE 1   

16 K1029257  ELEMENT;AIR BREATHER  ELEMENT 1   

17 2114-1059D160  SHIM  CALE 4   

18 2114-1059D161  SHIM  CALE 4   

19 940213-00005A  FUNNEL  ENTONNOIR 1   

20 400504-00045  ELEMENT(FUEL CAP)  ELEMENT 1   

31 950106-01028EU  MANUAL,OPERATION;EU  MANUAL,OPERATION;NA 1   

950106-01028NA  MANUAL,OPERATION;NA  MANUAL,OPERATION;NA 1   

32 950106-01029EF  PARTS BOOK  LIVRE DE PIÈCES 1   

DX85R-3 5110 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

NAME PLATE - EUROPE
PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 5160

5160 -- 950209-00294  DECAL & NAME PLATE ASSY  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION - D   

1 K1039113  NAME PLATE  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1   

2 950209-03895  PLATE,NAME  DECALQUE 1   

4 950205-01677  DECAL;WARNING;BATTERY  DECALQUE 1   

5 950205-01676  DECAL;WARN;ROTATING FAN  DECALQUE 1   

6 950205-01675A  DECAL;WARNING(HOT FLUID)  DECALQUE 1   

8 950205-01674  DECAL;WARN;ROTATING BELT  DECALQUE 1   

9 950209-03896  PLATE,NAME  DECALQUE 2   

10 950205-01762  DECAL  DECALQUE 1   

11 950205-01463A  DECAL;TRACK ADJUSTER  DECALQUE 2   

12 K1042074A  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 2   

13 K1045007  DECAL  DECALQUE 1   

14 950205-03067  DECAL  DECALQUE 1   

15 950205-01682  DECAL  DECALQUE 1   

16 950205-03061  DECAL;LIFTING  DECALQUE 1   

17 950205-03064  DECAL;TYING  DECALQUE 1   

18 950205-01679A  DECAL;BATT. DISCONNECTOR  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1   

DX85R-3 5160 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

DECAL - MACHINE NAME
DECAL

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 5210

5210 -- 950209-03638  PLATE ASSY,NAME  DECALQUE - D   

1 950205-02694  DECAL;DX85R(L.H)  DECALQUE 1   

2 950205-02695  DECAL;DX85R(R.H)  DECALQUE 1   

DX85R-3 5210 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

DECAL - LUBRICATION(EUROPE)
DECAL

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 5260

5260 -- 950209-03669  PLATE ASSY,NAME  DECALQUE - D   

1 950205-02792B  DECAL  DECALQUE 1   

DX85R-3 5260 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

DECAL - PATTERN CHANGE
DECAL

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 5310

5310 -- 950205-03171  DECAL ASSY;PATTERN CHANGE PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION - D   

1 950209-03955  PLATE,NAME;PATTERN CHANGE DECALQUE 1   

DX85R-3 5310 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

FUEL FILLER PUMP
POMPE

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6100

6100 -- 400909-00062  PUMP ASSY,FUEL FILLER  POMPE A GAZOLE - D   

1 K1033417A  PUMP;FUEL FILLER  POMPE DE GAZOLE 1   

1A 2181-2755B  . ADAPTER  . ADAPTEUR 2   

1B S8180321  . RING;SEAL  . ANNEAU 2   

1C 523-00001  . MOTOR;FUEL TRANSFER  . MOTEUR 1   

1D 407-00001  . VANE KIT  . KIT DE PALETTE 1   

1E 2401-1276KT  . SEAL KIT  . KIT DE JOINT 1   

1F 2549-9096  . SWITCH;TOGGLE  . INTERRUPTEUR 1   

2 K1045472  HOSE;FUEL  TUYAU A GAZOLE 1   

3 420103-00161A  HOSE,FUEL  TUYAU A GAZOLE 1   

4 K1050498  VALVE;CHECK  CLAPET DE RETENUE 1   

4-1 2420-1258  . VALVE;CHECK  . CLAPET DE RETENUE 1   

4-2 2471-1152  . STRAINER  . TAMIS 1   

4-3 2181-2755B  . ADAPTER  . ADAPTEUR 1   

4-4 S8180321  . RING;SEAL  . ANNEAU 1   

4-5 2160-1336  . CAP;STRAINER  . CHAPEAU 1   

5 K1042880  BRACKET,FUEL PUMP  SUPPORT 1   

7 S8000181  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1   

8 124-00208D5  CLIP  ATTACHE 2   

9 2160-1004D46  BUSHING;RUBBER  DOUILLE EN CAOUTCHOUC 1   

10 111004-00006  PROTECTOR,SLEEVE  PROTECTEUR 1   

11 110406-01804A  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1   

12 DS0025044  BOLT;SET  BOULON 3   

13 K1001029  BOLT  BOULON 1   

18 DS0025044  BOLT;SET  BOULON 3   

19 DS0025032  BOLT;SET  BOULON 1   

20 2181-2104D6  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1   

DX85R-3 6100 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ARM PIPING - CLAMSHELL(ARM 2.25m)
TUYAUTERIE DE BRAS

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6150

6150 -- 420212-05574  PIPING,ARM;CLAMSHELL  CONDUITES DE BALANCIER - D   

1 421-00022  VALVE;SWITCH  VALVE 2   

2 2181-1126D6  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 4   

3 S8000181  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 6   

4 S2212466  BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X40  BOULON 4   

5 S8040121  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2   

6 430209-00006  COUPLER;QUICK-FF FEM  COUPLEUR 1   

7 DS2505001  ELBOW  COUDE 2   

8 430209-00005  COUPLER;QUICK-FF MALE  COUPLEUR 1   

9 DS2093707  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2   

10 DS2093685  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2   

DX85R-3 6150 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

PILOT PIPING - PATTERN CHANGE(1)
CONDUITES DE PILOTE

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6200

6200 -- 420212-06860  PIPING,PILOT;PATTERN  TUYAUTERIE, PILOTE ;MODÈLE- D   

1 7193055  PATTERN CHANGE ASSY  CHANGEMENT DE MODÈLE CPL1   

2 DS2092034  HOSE ASSY;(ST-45)  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

3 DS2094295  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

4 DS2213207  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 5   

5 DS2213188  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1   

7 S8040041  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 8   

8 S5100503  WASHER  RONDELLE 2   

9 S5010503  WASHER  RONDELLE 2   

10 S0508866  BOLT  BOULON 2   

11 2181-1702D47  ELBOW UNF7/16-PF1/4  COUDE 2   

31 DS2094091  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

41 DS2092059  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

DX85R-3 6200 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BOOM PIPING - LOCK VALVE
DONDUITER DE FLECHE

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6250

6250 -- 420212-05492  PIPING,BOOM;BOOM LOCK  TUYAUTERIE, BOOM ;SERRURE DE BOOM- D   

1 400309-00025C  CYLINDER,BOOM;LOCK V/V  VERIN DE FLECHE 1   

2 410114-00177  VALVE,LOCK  FERMEZ À CLEF LA VALVE 1   

3 DS20551269  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

4 DS20531184  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1   

5 110406-01483  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1   

6 110406-01485  BRACKET  SUPPORT 1   

7 110406-01820A  BRACKET;LOCK VALVE  SUPPORT 1   

8 2181-1126D6  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1   

9 2181-4133D5  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1   

10 430201-00596  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1   

11 430201-00597  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1   

12 2181-1126D14  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 2   

13 DS2410007  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 2   

14 121-00010D7  NUT  ECROU 2   

15 S0556466  BOLT  BOULON 2   

16 S0508966  BOLT  BOULON 2   

17 S0511866  BOLT  BOULON 2   

18 S8000241  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 3   

19 S8000111  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2   

20 S8030121  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1   

21 S8000181  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1   

22 S5102503  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 4   

23 S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 2   

24 2114-1058D29  WASHER  RONDELLE 4   

25 2114-1058D1  WASHER  RONDELLE 2   

26 110508-09214A  COVER;LOCK VALVE  COUVERCLE 1   

27 2124-1084D2  CLIP;BAND  AGRAFE 5   

DX85R-3 6250 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ARM - 1.7m
BALANCIER

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6300

6300 -- 230201-00469  ARM ASSY  BALANCIER - D   

1 230204-00181B  ARM,MACHINE;(1.7M)  BALANCIER 1   

1-2 131008-00102  . BUSHING  . MANCHON 2   

1-3 131008-00115  . BUSHING  . MANCHON 2   

1-4 131008-00113  . BUSHING  . MANCHON 2   

2 101541-00093  LINK,PUSH  ARTICULATION 1   

2-2 131008-00115  . BUSHING  . MANCHON 2   

2-3 131008-00116  . BUSHING  . MANCHON 2   

3 155-00044  LINK;GUIDE(R.H.)  MAILLON 1   

4 155-00045  LINK;GUIDE(L.H.)  MAILLON 1   

5 120501-01035  PIN  GOUJON 1   

6 120501-01250  PIN;BUCKET CYL HEAD  GOUJON 1   

7 120501-01130  PIN  GOUJON 1   

8 120501-01129  PIN  GOUJON 1   

9 120501-00325  PIN  GOUJON 2   

10 S0566266  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 3   

11 S0566466  BOLT M16X2.0X110  BOULON 1   

12 S0566666  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 2   

13 S4012933  NUT  ECROU 12   

14 S6710041  NIPPLE;GREASE  GRAISSEUR 8   

15 DS5502009  SEAL,DUST  JOINT, LA POUSSIÈRE 2   

16 DS5502003  SEAL,DUST  JOINT, LA POUSSIÈRE 2   

17 DS5502011  SEAL,DUST  JOINT, LA POUSSIÈRE 6   

18 DS5502012  SEAL,DUST  JOINT, LA POUSSIÈRE 2   

19 DS5502016  SEAL,DUST  JOINT, LA POUSSIÈRE 6   

20 180-00077D1  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 4   

21 DS7752081  SHIM  CALE 2   

22 DS7752082  SHIM  CALE 2   

23 DS7752083  SHIM  CALE 2   

24 DS7752084  SHIM  CALE 2   

25 DS7752099  SHIM 1.0t  CALE 2   

26 DS7752100  SHIM 1.6t  CALE 2   

27 DS7752104  SHIM 1.0t  CALE 4   

28 DS7752105  SHIM 1.6t  CALE 4   

29 160-00020  CAP;GREASE NIPPLE  CHAPEAU 8   

DX85R-3 6300 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

㎥BUCKET - 0.2
GODET

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6350

6350 -- K1030772B ㎥ BUCKET ASS'Y- 0.2  GODET 1   

1 K1030773B ㎥ BUCKET - 0.2  GODET 1   

1A 2713-6013A  . ADAPTER  . ADAPTEUR 3   

2 2713-6012B  POINT;TOOTH  DENT 3   

3 2705-6012  PIN;LOCK  GOUPILLE 3   

4 2705-9008A  RUBBER;PIN LOCK  CAOUTCHOUC 3   

5 2713-1233  CUTTER;SIDE(L)  COUTEAU LATERAL 1   

6 2713-1232  CUTTER;SIDE(R)  COUTEAU LATERAL 1   

7 S0570161  BOLT M20X2.5X65  BOULON A 6 PANS 6   

8 S4013133  NUT  ECROU 6   

9 2114-9012A  WASHER  RONDELLE 6   

DX85R-3 6350 - 2



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CABIN LAMP
LAMPE

DATE FEB.  28,  2013

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6400

6400 -- 301005-00102A  LAMP ASSY,WORKING  LAMPE ACTIVE - D   

1 301005-00181  LAMP ASSY,WORKING;(12V)  LAMPE 1   

1A 2515-1016D2  . BULB 12V 55W  . AMPOULE 1   

DX85R-3 6400 - 2



Fig No. Key No.Part No.

2123-1107D3 1530 36
2123-1441D4 1520 18
 1530 18
2123-6119 1350 4-5
2124-1084D2 1180 20
 6250 27
2124-1353D3 6240 5
2124-1441 1600 31
2124-1509D1 1610 8
2125-9055 1360 16
2129-1038 1190 15
2129-1446 1360 20
2129-6013BKT 2130 14
2160-1004D16 1400 1-14
2160-1004D2 1390 61
2160-1004D46 6100 9
2160-1212 1620 4
2160-1213 1620 5
2160-1219 1360 2-11
2160-1227D18 1620 31
2160-1310 1350 27
2160-1336 6100 4-5
2161-1041 1350 4-4
2161-2178 1350 24
2161-2367 1460 13
2161-2487 1390 62
2161-6065 1350 4-8
2180-1026D19 1250 53
2180-1026D2 3140 19
2180-1026D27 1220 63
2180-1026D31 1170 5
2180-1106D3 1560 16
2180-1180 2100 22
2180-1216D26 4100 3-6
2180-1217D11 4100 2-2
2180-1217D142 4120 27
2180-1217D147 4120 28
2180-1217D148 4120 29
2180-1217D153 4120 30
2180-1217D25 4300 16
2180-1219 1670 8
2180-6090 1670 12A
 1670 13B
2180-9005B 2150 6
2181-1110D1 3140 13
2181-1110D11 1200 1-2
2181-1110D30 3140 14
2181-1110D42 1550 9
2181-1111D11 1550 4
2181-1116D1 2120 8

Fig No. Key No.Part No.

2181-1116D1 2140 14
 4120 R23
 4130 352
2181-1116D2 2150 8
 4270 12
 4300 29
2181-1116D3 011 12
 011 13
 011 14
 4120 R22
 4270 13
 4330 30
 4410 30
2181-1116D4 4120 36
2181-1126D10 1240 102
 1240 22
 6110 7
2181-1126D115 1280 16
 6120 11
2181-1126D134 6110 23
 6110 9
2181-1126D14 1200 14
 1280 13
 1280 94
 1290 11
 1300 31
 1320 31
 2160 16
 6120 8
 6160 13
 6250 12
 6260 11
2181-1126D25 1220 21
2181-1126D3 1220 18
2181-1126D34 1310 37
2181-1126D35 1210 25
 1230 16
2181-1126D36 1300 33
 1310 33
 6160 24
2181-1126D49 6110 5
2181-1126D5 1210 67
2181-1126D6 1200 8
 1280 36
 2160 9
 3140 15
 3140 54
 3150 8
 6120 9
 6150 2

Fig No. Key No.Part No.

2181-1126D6 6250 8
 6310 4
 6330 4
2181-1126D7 1200 12
 1240 101
 1240 19
 1280 12
 2160 11
 6110 6
2181-1126D75 1290 10
 1320 38
2181-1126D88 1220 102
2181-1126D96 1310 32
2181-1186D12 1550 10
2181-1702D10 1270 112
2181-1702D2 1210 66
 1230 104
 1240 23
 1280 14
2181-1702D34 1220 19
2181-1702D4 1260 3
 1270 50
 1300 36
2181-1702D41 1250 65
2181-1702D47 1260 122
 6200 11
2181-1702D5 1270 92
 1320 67
 2170 9
 6290 8
2181-1702D51 1320 39
2181-1702D63 6290 7
2181-1890D2 4300 3
2181-1890D4 4130 382
2181-1950D1 1250 25
 1320 101
 1320 63
 6160 9
2181-1950D15 3140 11
2181-1950D2 1260 121
 1320 35
2181-1950D3 1280 95
2181-1950D6 1260 109
2181-1950D7 1170 41
2181-1951D1 2160 10
2181-1951D11 6220 7
2181-1951D16 2160 15
2181-1951D18 1220 22
2181-1951D21 1210 27
2181-1951D34 1220 103

7



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Doosan+DX085R+3+Excavator+Parts

